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JLv = -

Calculations Sheet

Tender/Contract: _Camley ST, SISK Sheet No: 2
COL's 19.61 - 20.31
Compiled by: Jo McNulty Date:
Depth | Cohesion | Alpha| Pile F | Load/m | Accumulative End Total Accum.
(m) (kN/m?) Circ O | (shaft) Load Bearing Load
(Cu) (m) S V. Depth (shaft) V. Depth
0~1 0.6 126 |25
1~2 =2m =2m
2~3 =3m =3m
3~4 =4m =4m
4~5 =5m =5m
5~6 =6m =6m
6~7 =7m =7m
7~8 =8m =8m
8~9 123 37.2 37.2 =9m 55.9 93.1 =9m
9~10 140 42.3 79.5 =10m 63.7 143.2 =10m
10~11 140 42.3 121.9 =11m 63.7 185.5 =11m
11~12 140 42.3 164.2 =12m 63.7 227.9 =12m
12~13 140 42.3 206.5 =13m 63.7 270.2 =13m
13~14 140 42.3 248.9 =14m 63.7 312.5 =14m
14~15 140 42.3 291.2 =15m 63.7 354.9 =15m
15~16 140 42.3 333.5 =16m 63.7 397.2 =16m
16~17 140 42.3 375.9 =17m 63.7 439.5 =17m
17~18 140 42.3 418.2 =18m 63.7 481.9 =18m
18~19 140 42.3 460.6 =19m 63.7 524.2 =19m
19~20 150 454 505.9 =20m 68.2 574.1 =20m
20~21 160 48.4 554.3 =21m 72.8 627.1 =21m
21~22 170 514 605.7 =22m 77.3 683.0 =22m
22~23 180 54 .4 660.1 =23m 81.9 742.0 =23m
23~24 190 57.5 717.6 =24m 86.4 804.0 =24m
24~25 200 60.5 778.1 =25m 91.0 869.0 =25m
25~26 210 63.5 841.6 =26m 95.5 9371 =26m
26~27 220 66.5 908.1 =27m 100.0 1008.2 =27m
27~28 220 66.5 974.6 =28m 100.0 1074.7 =28m
28~29 220 66.5 1041.2 =29m 100.0 1141.2 =29m
29~30 220 66.5 1107.7 =30m 100.0 1207.7 =30m
(Should we not hear from yourselves within 10 working days, we shall consider all the above to be acceptable)
Jo McNulty
Completed by Checked by 3rd Party (if applicable)

159901/FOR/00007/Rev 01
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Calculations Sheet

Tender/Contract: Camley ST, SISK Sheet No: 2
COL's 19.61 - 20.31
Compiled by: Jo McNulty Date:
Depth | Cohesion | Alpha| Pile F | Load/m | Accumulative End Total Accum.
(m) (kN/m?) Circ O | (shaft) Load Bearing Load
(Cu) (m) S V. Depth (shaft) V. Depth
0~1 0.6 1.89 | 25
1~2 =2m =2m
2~3 =3m =3m
3~4 =4m =4m
4~5 =5m =5m
5~6 =6m =6m
6~7 =7m =7m
7~8 =8m =8m
8~9 123 55.8 55.8 =9m 125.9 181.6 =9m
9~10 140 63.5 119.3 =10m 143.2 262.5 =10m
10~11 140 63.5 182.8 =11m 143.2 326.0 =11m
11~12 140 63.5 246.3 =12m 143.2 389.6 =12m
12~13 140 63.5 309.8 =13m 143.2 4531 =13m
13~14 140 63.5 373.3 =14m 143.2 516.6 =14m
14~15 140 63.5 436.8 =15m 143.2 580.1 =15m
15~16 140 63.5 500.3 =16m 143.2 643.6 =16m
16~17 140 63.5 563.8 =17m 143.2 707 .1 =17m
17~18 140 63.5 627.3 =18m 143.2 770.6 =18m
18~19 140 63.5 690.8 =19m 143.2 834.1 =19m
19~20 150 68.0 758.9 =20m 153.5 9124 =20m
20~21 160 72.6 8314 =21m 163.7 995.2 =21m
21~22 170 77.1 908.6 =22m 173.9 1082.5 =22m
22~23 180 81.6 990.2 =23m 184.2 1174.4 =23m
23~24 190 86.2 1076.4 =24m 194 .4 1270.8 =24m
24~25 200 90.7 1167.1 =25m 204.6 1371.8 =25m
25~26 210 95.3 1262.4 =26m 214.9 1477.2 =26m
26~27 220 99.8 1362.2 =27m 225.1 1587.3 =27m
27~28 220 99.8 1462.0 =28m 225.1 1687.1 =28m
28~29 220 99.8 1561.7 =29m 225.1 1786.8 =29m
29~30 220 99.8 1661.5 =30m 225.1 1886.6 =30m
(Should we not hear from yourselves within 10 working days, we shall consider all the above to be acceptable)
Jo McNulty
Completed by Checked by 3rd Party (if applicable)

159901/FOR/00007/Rev 01
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Calculations Sheet

Tender/Contract: Camley ST, SISK Sheet No: 2
COL's 19.61 - 20.31
Compiled by: Jo McNulty Date:
Depth | Cohesion | Alpha| Pile F | Load/m | Accumulative End Total Accum.
(m) (kN/m?) Circ O | (shaft) Load Bearing Load
(Cu) (m) S V. Depth (shaft) V. Depth
0~1 0.6 236 |25
1~2 =2m =2m
2~3 =3m =3m
3~4 =4m =4m
4~5 =5m =5m
5~6 =6m =6m
6~7 =7m =7m
7~8 =8m =8m
8~9 123 69.7 69.7 =9m 196.2 265.9 =9m
9~10 140 79.3 149.0 =10m 223.4 372.3 =10m
10~11 140 79.3 228.3 =11m 223.4 451.6 =11m
11~12 140 79.3 307.6 =12m 223.4 530.9 =12m
12~13 140 79.3 386.9 =13m 223.4 610.2 =13m
13~14 140 79.3 466.1 =14m 223.4 689.5 =14m
14~15 140 79.3 5454 =15m 223.4 768.8 =15m
15~16 140 79.3 624.7 =16m 223.4 848.1 =16m
16~17 140 79.3 704.0 =17m 223.4 927.4 =17m
17~18 140 79.3 783.3 =18m 223.4 1006.7 =18m
18~19 140 79.3 862.6 =19m 223.4 1086.0 =19m
19~20 150 85.0 947.6 =20m 239.3 1186.9 =20m
20~21 160 90.6 1038.2 =21m 255.3 1293.5 =21m
21~22 170 96.3 1134.5 =22m 271.2 1405.7 =22m
22~23 180 102.0 1236.5 =23m 287.2 1523.6 =23m
23~24 190 107.6 13441 =24m 303.1 1647.2 =24m
24~25 200 113.3 1457.3 =25m 319.1 1776.4 =25m
25~26 210 118.9 1576.3 =26m 335.0 1911.3 =26m
26~27 220 124.6 1700.9 =27m 351.0 2051.9 =27m
27~28 220 124.6 1825.5 =28m 351.0 2176.5 =28m
28~29 220 124.6 1950.1 =29m 351.0 2301.1 =29m
29~30 220 124.6 2074.7 =30m 351.0 2425.7 =30m
(Should we not hear from yourselves within 10 working days, we shall consider all the above to be acceptable)
Jo McNulty
Completed by Checked by 3rd Party (if applicable)

159901/FOR/00007/Rev 01
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Calculations Sheet

Tender/Contract: Camley ST, SISK Sheet No: 2
COL's 19.61 - 20.31
Compiled by: Jo McNulty Date:
Depth | Cohesion | Alpha| Pile F | Load/m | Accumulative End Total Accum.
(m) (kN/m?) Circ O | (shaft) Load Bearing Load
(Cu) (m) S V. Depth (shaft) V. Depth
0~1 0.6 1.26 3
1~2 =2m =2m
2~3 =3m =3m
3~4 =4m =4m
4~5 =5m =5m
5~6 =6m =6m
6~7 =7m =7m
7~8 =8m =8m
8~9 123 31.0 31.0 =9m 46.6 77.6 =9m
9~10 140 35.3 66.3 =10m 53.1 119.3 =10m
10~11 140 35.3 101.6 =11m 53.1 154.6 =11m
11~12 140 35.3 136.8 =12m 53.1 189.9 =12m
12~13 140 35.3 172.1 =13m 53.1 225.2 =13m
13~14 140 35.3 207 .4 =14m 53.1 260.5 =14m
14~15 140 35.3 242.7 =15m 53.1 295.7 =15m
15~16 140 35.3 278.0 =16m 53.1 331.0 =16m
16~17 140 35.3 313.2 =17m 53.1 366.3 =17m
17~18 140 35.3 348.5 =18m 53.1 401.6 =18m
18~19 140 35.3 383.8 =19m 53.1 436.9 =19m
19~20 150 37.8 421.6 =20m 56.8 478.4 =20m
20~21 160 40.3 461.9 =21m 60.6 522.5 =21m
21~22 170 42.8 504.8 =22m 64.4 569.2 =22m
22~23 180 45.4 550.1 =23m 68.2 618.3 =23m
23~24 190 47.9 598.0 =24m 72.0 670.0 =24m
24~25 200 50.4 648.4 =25m 75.8 724.2 =25m
25~26 210 52.9 701.3 =26m 79.6 780.9 =26m
26~27 220 554 756.8 =27m 83.4 840.1 =27m
27~28 220 554 812.2 =28m 83.4 895.6 =28m
28~29 220 55.4 867.6 =29m 83.4 951.0 =29m
29~30 220 55.4 923.1 =30m 83.4 1006.4 =30m
(Should we not hear from yourselves within 10 working days, we shall consider all the above to be acceptable)
Jo McNulty
Completed by Checked by 3rd Party (if applicable)

159901/FOR/00007/Rev 01
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Calculations Sheet

Tender/Contract: Camley ST, SISK Sheet No: 2
COL's 19.61 - 20.31
Compiled by: Jo McNulty Date:
Depth | Cohesion | Alpha| Pile F | Load/m | Accumulative End Total Accum.
(m) (kN/m?) Circ O | (shaft) Load Bearing Load
(Cu) (m) S V. Depth (shaft) V. Depth
0~1 0.6 1.89 | 2.5
1~2 =2m =2m
2~3 =3m =3m
3~4 =4m =4m
4~5 =5m =5m
5~6 75 34.0 34.0 =6m 76.7 110.8 =6m
6~7 91 41.3 75.3 =7m 93.1 168.4 =7m
7~8 107 48.5 123.8 =8m 109.5 233.3 =8m
8~9 123 55.8 179.6 =9m 125.9 305.5 =9m
9~10 140 63.5 243.1 =10m 143.2 386.4 =10m
10~11 140 63.5 306.6 =11m 143.2 449.9 =11m
11~12 140 63.5 370.1 =12m 143.2 5134 =12m
12~13 140 63.5 433.6 =13m 143.2 576.9 =13m
13~14 140 63.5 497 1 =14m 143.2 640.4 =14m
14~15 140 63.5 560.6 =15m 143.2 703.9 =15m
15~16 140 63.5 624.2 =16m 143.2 767.4 =16m
16~17 140 63.5 687.7 =17m 143.2 830.9 =17m
17~18 140 63.5 751.2 =18m 143.2 894 .4 =18m
18~19 140 63.5 814.7 =19m 143.2 957.9 =19m
19~20 150 68.0 882.7 =20m 153.5 1036.2 =20m
20~21 160 72.6 955.3 =21m 163.7 1119.0 =21m
21~22 170 77.1 1032.4 =22m 173.9 1206.3 =22m
22~23 180 81.6 1114.0 =23m 184.2 1298.2 =23m
23~24 190 86.2 1200.2 =24m 194 .4 1394.6 =24m
24~25 200 90.7 1290.9 =25m 204.6 1495.6 =25m
25~26 210 95.3 1386.2 =26m 214.9 1601.1 =26m
26~27 220 99.8 1486.0 =27m 225.1 17111 =27m
27~28 220 99.8 1585.8 =28m 225.1 1810.9 =28m
28~29 220 99.8 1685.6 =29m 225.1 1910.7 =29m
29~30 220 99.8 1785.4 =30m 225.1 2010.5 =30m
(Should we not hear from yourselves within 10 working days, we shall consider all the above to be acceptable)
Jo McNulty
Completed by Checked by 3rd Party (if applicable)

159901/FOR/00007/Rev 01
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Calculations Sheet

Tender/Contract: _Camley ST, SISK Sheet No: 2
COL's 19.61 - 20.31
Compiled by: Jo McNulty Date:
Depth | Cohesion [ Alpha| Pile F | Load/m | Accumulative End Total Accum.
(m) (kN/m?) Circ O | (shaft) Load Bearing Load
(Cu) (m) S V. Depth (shaft) V. Depth
0~1 0.6 236 |25
1~2 =2m =2m
2~3 =3m =3m
3~4 =4m =4m
4~5 =5m =5m
5~6 75 42.5 42.5 =6m 119.7 162.1 =6m
6~7 91 51.5 94.0 =7m 145.2 239.2 =7m
7~8 107 60.6 154.6 =8m 170.7 325.3 =8m
8~9 123 69.7 224.3 =9m 196.2 420.5 =9m
9~10 140 79.3 303.6 =10m 223.4 526.9 =10m
10~11 140 79.3 382.9 =11m 223.4 606.2 =11m
11~12 140 79.3 462.2 =12m 223.4 685.5 =12m
12~13 140 79.3 541.5 =13m 223.4 764.8 =13m
13~14 140 79.3 620.8 =14m 223.4 844 .1 =14m
14~15 140 79.3 700.1 =15m 223.4 9234 =15m
15~16 140 79.3 779.4 =16m 223.4 1002.7 =16m
16~17 140 79.3 858.7 =17m 223.4 1082.0 =17m
17~18 140 79.3 938.0 =18m 223.4 1161.3 =18m
18~19 140 79.3 1017.3 =19m 223.4 1240.6 =19m
19~20 150 85.0 1102.2 =20m 239.3 1341.5 =20m
20~21 160 90.6 1192.8 =21m 255.3 1448.1 =21m
21~22 170 96.3 1289.1 =22m 271.2 1560.3 =22m
22~23 180 102.0 1391.1  =23m 287.2 1678.2 =23m
23~24 190 107.6 1498.7 =24m 303.1 1801.8 =24m
24~25 200 113.3 1612.0 =25m 319.1 1931.0 =25m
25~26 210 118.9 1730.9 =26m 335.0 2065.9 =26m
26~27 220 124.6 1855.5 =27m 351.0 2206.5 =27m
27~28 220 124.6 1980.1 =28m 351.0 2331.1 =28m
28~29 220 124.6 2104.7 =29m 351.0 24557 =29m
29~30 220 124.6 2229.4 =30m 351.0 2580.3 =30m
(Should we not hear from yourselves within 10 working days, we shall consider all the above to be acceptable)
Jo McNulty
Completed by Checked by 3rd Party (if applicable)

159901/FOR/00007/Rev 01
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ROGER R STAGG - C.Eng M.l.Struct.E
Consultant Structural Engineer

Morphews Farm. Teston Road, Offham, Kent ME19 5NE

Tel: 07831 477209

Email: rrs@rogerstagg.co.uk

Job No 21215
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ROGER R STAGG - C.Eng M.1.Struct.E
Consultant Structural Engineer
Morphews Farm. Teston Road, Offham, Kent ME19 5NE
Tel: 07831 477209
Email: rrs@rogerstagg.co.uk
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ROGER R STAGG - C.Eng M.L.Struct.E

Consultant Structural Engineer

Morphews Farm. Teston Road, Offham, Kent ME19 5NE

Tel: 07831 477209

Email: rrs@rogerstagg.co.uk
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ROGER R STAGG - C.Eng M.1.Struct.E
Consultant Structural Engineer
Morphews Farm. Teston Road, Offham, Kent ME19 5NE
Tel: 07831 477209
Email: rrs@rogerstagg.co.uk
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ROGER R STAGG - C.Eng M.L.Struct.E
Consultant Structural Engineer
Morphews Farm. Teston Road, Offham, Kent ME19 5NE
Tel: 07831 477209
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ROGER STAGG ASSOCIATES, Dartford, Kent Sheet No.
Program: WALLAP Version 6.05 Revision A45.B58.R49 Job No. 21315
Licensed from GEOSOLVE Made by : RS

Date: 6-10-2015

|
|
|
Data filename/Run ID: 21315-A |
Camley St |

|

General piling 400 dia CoL 22.66 Hz = 50 Checked :
Units: kN,m
INPUT DATA
SOIL PROFILE
Stratum Elevation of - -————--———————- Soil types —-——————————————————
no. top of stratum Active side Passive side
1 22.66 1 London Clay 1 London Clay
2 16.90 2 London Clay 2 London Clay
SOIL PROPERTIES
Bulk Young®"s At rest Consol Active Passive
-- Soil type -- density Modulus coeff. state. limit limit Cohesion
No. Description kN/m3  Eh,kN/m2 Ko NC/0C Ka Kp KN/m2
(Datum elev.) (dEh/dy ) (dKo/dy) ( Nu ) ( Kac ) ( Kpc ) ( dc/dy )
1 London Clay 20.00 38500 1.000 oc 0.000 1.000 70.00d
( 22.66 ) ( 7700) (0.490) (0.000) ( 2.000) ( 16.00)
2 London Clay 20.00 77000 1.100 oc 0.000 1.000 140.0d

(0.490) (0.000) ( 2.000)

Additional soil parameters associated with Ka and Kp

--- parameters for Ka --- --- parameters for Kp ---
Soil wall Back- Soil wall Back-

——————— Soil type -----—- friction adhesion TFill friction adhesion Till
No. Description angle coeff. angle angle coeff. angle
1 London Clay 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00
2 London Clay 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00

GROUND WATER CONDITIONS
Density of water = 10.00 kN/m3

Active side Passive side
Initial water table elevation 10.00 10.00
Automatic water pressure balancing at toe of pile : No

PILE PROPERTIES

Type of structure Single Pile

Pile diameter 0.40 m

Elevation of toe of pile 19.40
Maximum Finite element length 0.20 m
Pile diameter 0.40 m

2.3000E+07 kN/m2
1.2568E-03 m4
28907 kN.m2

Not defined

Youngs modullus of pile E
Moment of inertia of pile I
E.1l

Yield Moment of pile

HORIZONTAL and MOMENT LOADS/RESTRAINTS

Load Horizontal Moment Moment Partial
no. Elevation load load restraint factor/
kN KN.m kN.m/rad Category
1 22.66 50.00 0 0 N/A

CONSTRUCTION STAGES
Construction Stage description
stage No. @ ——— e
1 Apply load no.1 at elevation 22.66



FACTORS OF SAFETY and ANALYSIS OPTIONS

Parameters for undrained strata:

Minimum equivalent Ffluid density = 5.00 kN/m3
Maximum depth of water Ffilled tension crack = 0.00 m
Bending moment and displacement calculation:
Method - Subgrade reaction model using Influence Coefficients
OUTPUT OPTIONS
Stage --—--- Stage description -—--—-——————- ——————— Output options -------
no. Displacement Active, Graph.
Bending mom. Passive output
Shear force pressures
1 Apply load no.1 at elev. 22.66 Yes Yes Yes
* Summary output Yes - Yes

Program WALLAP - Copyright (C) 2013 by DL Borin, distributed by GEOSOLVE
69 Rodenhurst Road, London SW4, UK. Tel: +44 20 8674 7251



ROGER STAGG ASSOCIATES, Dartford, Kent

Program: WALLAP Version 6.05 Revision A45.B58.R49
Licensed from GEOSOLVE

Data filename/Run ID: 21315-A

Camley St

Sheet N
Job No.

0.
213

Made by :

15
RS

Date: 6-10-2015

General piling 400 dia CoL 22.66 Hz = 50 Checked :
Units: kN,m
Stage No. 1  Apply load no.1 at elevation 22.66
BENDING MOMENT and DISPLACEMENT ANALYSIS of Single Pile
Analysis options
Pile diameter = 0.40m
Subgrade reaction model - Boussinesq Influence coefficients

Soil deformations are elastic until the active or passive limit is reached

Rigid boundaries: Active side 20.00 from pile
Passive side 20.00 from pile

Node Y Nett Pile Pile Shear Bending Strut
no. coord pressure disp.- rotation force  moment forces
KN/m2 m rad. KN KN.m kN
1 22.66 -164.51 0.002 1.46E-03 50.0 0.0 -50.0
2 22.53 -153.87 0.002 1.44E-03 41.7 5.9
3 22.40 -142.67 0.001 1.40E-03 34.0 10.8
4 22.20 -125.00 0.001 1.31E-03 23.3 16.5
5 22.00 -107.65 0.001 1.18E-03 14.0 20.1
6 21.80 -91.40 0.001 1.04E-03 6.0 22.1
7 21.60 -76.83 0.001 8.87E-04 -0.7 22.5
8 21.40 -64.36 0.000 7.34E-04 -6.3 21.8
9 21.20 -50.02 0.000 5.89E-04 -10.9 20.1
10 21.00 -26.43 0.000 4.59E-04 -14.0 17.5
11  20.80 -7.29 0.000 3.49E-04 -15.3 14.5
12 20.60 7.11 -0.000 2.59E-04 -15.3 11.3
13 20.40 17.86 -0.000 1.91E-04 -14.3 8.3
14 20.20 26.38 -0.000 1.43E-04 -12.6 5.6
15 20.00 33.39 -0.000 1.12E-04 -10.2 3.3
16 19.80 39.52 -0.000 9.59E-05 -7.3 1.5
17 19.60 45.33 -0.000 8.91E-05 -3.9 0.4
18 19.40 51.17 -0.000 8.77E-05 -0.0 0.0
Node Y e ACTIVE side ———————————— o~
no. coord = @——————- Effective stresses —------- Total Soil
Water Vertic Active Passive Earth earth stiffness
press. -al limit limit pressure pressure coeff.
KN/m2 KN/m2 KN/m2 KN/m2 KN/m2 KN/m2 KN/m3
1 22.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 0.00 0.00a 90194
2 22.53 0.00 2.60 0.00 440.28 0.00 0.00a 92539
3  22.40 0.00 5.20 0.00 460.56 0.00 0.00a 94884
4 22.20 0.00 9.20 0.00 491.77 0.00 0.00a 98491
5 22.00 0.00 13.20 0.00 522_97 0.00 0.00a 102099
6 21.80 0.00 17.20 0.00 554_17 0.00 0.00a 105707
7 21.60 0.00 21.20 0.00 585.37 0.00 0.00a 109315
8 21.40 0.00 25.20 0.00 616.58 0.00 0.00a 112922
9 21.20 0.00 29.20 0.00 647.78 4.19 4.19 116530
10 21.00 0.00 33.20 0.00 678.98 19.98 19.98 120138
11  20.80 0.00 37.20 0.00 710.18 33.55 33.55 123746
12 20.60 0.00 41.20 0.00 741 .38 4476 44_76 114394
13 20.40 0.00 45.20 0.00 772.59 54.13 54.13 117634
14 20.20 0.00 49.20 0.00 803.79 62.39 62.39 120875
15 20.00 0.00 53.20 0.00 834.99 69.89 69.89 124116
16 19.80 0.00 57.20 0.00 866.19 76.96 76.96 127356
17 19.60 0.00 61.20 0.00 897.40 83.86 83.86 130597
18 19.40 0.00 65.20 0.00 928.60 90.79 90.79 133838



Run 1D. 21315-A | Sheet No.

Camley St | Date: 6-10-2015
General piling 400 dia CoL 22.66 Hz = 50 | Checked :
(continued)

Stage No.1 Apply load no.1l at elevation 22.66

Node Y PASSIVE side -——~—————————————
no. coord = @——————- Effective stresses —-----——- Total Soil
Water Vertic Active Passive Earth earth stiffness
press. -al limit limit pressure pressure coeff.
kN/m2 kN/m2 kN/m2 kN/m2 KN/m2 kN/m2 KkN/m3
1 22.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 164.51 164.51 90194
2 22.53 0.00 2.60 0.00 440.28 153.87 153.87 92539
3 22.40 0.00 5.20 0.00 460.56 142 .67 142 .67 94884
4 22.20 0.00 9.20 0.00 491.77 125.00 125.00 98491
5 22.00 0.00 13.20 0.00 522.97 107.65 107.65 102099
6 21.80 0.00 17.20 0.00 554_.17 91.40 91.40 105707
7 21.60 0.00 21.20 0.00 585.37 76.83 76.83 109315
8 21.40 0.00 25.20 0.00 616.58 64 .36 64.36 112922
9 21.20 0.00 29.20 0.00 647.78 54.21 54.21 116530
10 21.00 0.00 33.20 0.00 678.98 46.42 46.42 120138
11 20.80 0.00 37.20 0.00 710.18 40.85 40.85 123746
12 20.60 0.00 41.20 0.00 741.38 37.64 37.64 114394
13 20.40 0.00 45.20 0.00 772.59 36.27 36.27 117634
14 20.20 0.00 49.20 0.00 803.79 36.01 36.01 120875
15 20.00 0.00 53.20 0.00 834.99 36.51 36.51 124116
16 19.80 0.00 57.20 0.00 866.19 37.44 37.44 127356
17 19.60 0.00 61.20 0.00 897.40 38.54 38.54 130597
18 19.40 0.00 65.20 0.00 928.60 39.61 39.61 133838
Note: 0.00a Soil pressure at active limit

123.45p Soil pressure at passive limit



ROGER STAGG ASSOCIATES, Dartford, Kent | Sheet No.
Program: WALLAP Version 6.05 Revision A45.B58.R49 | Job No. 21315
Licensed from GEOSOLVE | Made by : RS
Data filename/Run 1D: 21315-A |
Camley St | Date: 6-10-2015
General piling 400 dia CoL 22.66 Hz = 50 | Checked :
Units: kN,m
Stage Mol Apply load no.1 at elev. 2266
Bending manment [ki.rm) Dizplacement [m]
40.00 1] -40.00 -2.0E-03 1] 0002001
-
-
e /
r
220 P 220
Elew. ; Elew.
i
21.0 i 21.0
| /

|
!
200 200
\ {
-100.0 1] 100.0
Shear force [kM]

Stage Mol Apply load no.1 at eley. 22 66

Active pressure [kM/m2) Mett prezzure [kM/mZ]
200.0 0 -200.0 200.0 0 -200.0
AP limits
[total stiess)
22.0 220
Elew. Elew.
21.0 21.0
20.0 / \ 20.0 /
-200.0 0 200.0

Pazzive pressure (KM /mZ]



21315
RS

0-2015

ROGER STAGG ASSOCIATES, Dartford, Kent | Sheet No.
Program: WALLAP Version 6.05 Revision A45.B58.R49 | Job No.
Licensed from GEOSOLVE | Made by :
Data filename/Run 1D: 21315-A |
Camley St | Date: 6-1
General piling 400 dia CoL 22.66 Hz = 50 | Checked :
Units: kN,m

Summary of results
BENDING MOMENT and DISPLACEMENT ANALYSIS of Single Pile

Analysis options

Pile diameter = 0.40m

Subgrade reaction model - Boussinesq Influence coefficients

Soil deformations are elastic until the active or passive limit is reached

Rigid boundaries: Active side 20.00 from pile
Passive side 20.00 from pile

Bending moment, shear force and displacement envelopes

Node Y Displacement Bending moment Shear force
no. coord maximum minimum maximum minimum maximum minimum
m m KN.m KN.m kN kN
1 22.66 0.002 0.000 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0
2 22.53 0.002 0.000 5.9 0.0 41.7 0.0
3 22.40 0.001 0.000 10.8 0.0 34.0 0.0
4 22.20 0.001 0.000 16.5 0.0 23.3 0.0
5 22.00 0.001 0.000 20.1 0.0 14.0 0.0
6 21.80 0.001 0.000 22.1 0.0 6.0 0.0
7 21.60 0.001 0.000 22.5 0.0 0.0 -0.7
8 21.40 0.000 0.000 21.8 0.0 0.0 -6.3
9 21.20 0.000 0.000 20.1 0.0 0.0 -10.9
10 21.00 0.000 0.000 17.5 0.0 0.0 -14.0
11  20.80 0.000 0.000 14.5 0.0 0.0 -15.3
12 20.60 0.000 -0.000 11.3 0.0 0.0 -15.3
13  20.40 0.000 -0.000 8.3 0.0 0.0 -14.3
14  20.20 0.000 -0.000 5.6 0.0 0.0 -12.6
15 20.00 0.000 -0.000 3.3 0.0 0.0 -10.2
16 19.80 0.000 -0.000 1.5 0.0 0.0 -7.3
17 19.60 0.000 -0.000 0.4 0.0 0.0 -3.9
18 19.40 0.000 -0.000 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.0
Maximum and minimum bending moment and shear force at each stage
Stage --------- Bending moment --------  —————————- Shear force ----------
no. maximum elev. minimum elev. maximum elev. minimum elev
KN.m KN.m kN kN
1 22.5 21.60 0.0 22.66 50.0 22.66 -15.3 20.60
